Variant Systems Group, Inc. Re: Privacy Policy YouTube

This Privacy Policy describes our policies and procedures on the collection, use and disclosure of your information when you use the Envivo application and tells you about your privacy rights and how the law protects you.

By using VSG's "YouTube" API to publish content, all users are agreeing to be bound by the YouTube Terms of Service. LINK to Terms of Service.

The Envivo application uses YouTube API Services. Data obtained from the YouTube API Services is subject to the Google Privacy Policy at http://www.google.com/policies/privacy. For more information on what information the Service accesses, collects, stores and otherwise uses from the YouTube API services, see the Collecting and Using Data from the YouTube API Services.

Collecting and Using Data from the YouTube API Services

Types of Data Collected

The Envivo application only stores your client name, id, and profile picture. This information is only stored on the local PC that is running the Envivo application and is not accessed by Variant Systems Group.

You can revoke local access to this information at any time via the Google security settings page at <u>https://security.google.com/settings/security/permissions</u>.

This information can be deleted by choosing the "delete account" option while running the Envivo application. After choosing this option, client data is deleted immediately.

Retention of YouTube API Data

The Envivo application will check if access to YouTube API Data has been revoked each time the application is started. If access to YouTube API Data has been revoked, data will be deleted immediately.

Collecting and Using Your Personal Data

Variant Systems Group does not use or distribute any of your personal data. Your usage of the YouTube API services is not monitored or analyzed.

